604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD

ACN/ARSN 099 107 623

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name KEITH KNOWLES

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the substantial

holder on 12/12/2022
The previous notice was given to the company on 18/08/2022
The previous notice was dated 18/08/2022

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)
ORDINARY SHARES 131,581,728 34.70% 110,531,244 29.15%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (6) Consideration Class and number Person’s votes
change relevant interest given in relation of securities affected
changed to change (7) affected

See attached

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and Person’s
interest securities be registered as number of votes
holder (8) securities
Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles ORDINARY 51,003,244
51,003,244
Parks Australia Pty . Parks Australia . ORDINARY
Ltd Parks Australia Pty Ltd Pty Ltd Parks Australia Pty Ltd 59,528,000 59,528,000
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become assaciates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial
holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable Nature of association

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

[Neme T Address
Mr Keith Knowles 70 Roy Terrace Christies beach SA 5165
Parks Australia Pty Lid 43 O’Sullivan Beach Road Lonsdale SA 5160

i ans e raser e sonE e s e
Signature ) . '
print name Keith Knowles Capacity Beneficial Owner

sign here

e ———
DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager
and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially

similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses
of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.




MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance
22/08/2022 On market purchase
22/11/2022 On market sell
9/12/2022 On market purchase

12/12/2022 On market purchase

12/12/2022 Sell-down of a 6% holding to
institutional investors via off-
market transfer to pursue
other opportunities

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance
19/08/2022 On market purchase
22/08/2022 On market purchase
30/08/2022 On market sell
31/08/2022 On market sell
31/08/2022 On market purchase

1/09/2022 On market sell
1/09/2022 On market purchase
5/09/2022 On market purchase
19/09/2022 On market purchase
28/09/2022 On market sell
1/11/2022 On market purchase
2/12/2022 On market purchase
5/12/2022 On market purchase

Class

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares
Ordinary Shares

Qty
73,486,742
12,502
96,000
100,000
300,000
22,800,000

58,094,986
64,502
11,498

900,000
585,612

1

185,375
1,000,000
149,999
1,628,824
18,823
18,000
207,649
42,351

Balance
73,486,742
73,499,244
73,403,244
73,503,244
73,803,244
51,003,244

13.45%

58,094,986
58,159,488
58,170,986
57,270,986
56,685,374
56,685,375
56,500,000
57,500,000
57,649,999
59,278,823
59,260,000
59,278,000
59,485,649
59,528,000
15.70%
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Consideration

420
3,830
4,409

12,910
798,000

2,213.00
368.00
27,028.00
16,963.00
5,371.00
28,011.00
4,205.00
40,765.00
526.00
576.00
7,901.00
1,609.00





