# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD
ACN/ARSN	099 107 623
1. Details of substantial holder(1)	
Name	KEITH KNOWLES
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
There was a change in the interests of the holder on	substantial
The previous notice was given to the comp	any on18/08/2022
The previous notice was dated	18/08/2022

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORDINARY SHARES	131,581,728	34.70%	110,531,244	29.15%

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		See attached	ł		

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Mr Keith Knowles	Mr Keith Knowles	Mr Keith Knowles	Mr Keith Knowles	ORDINARY 51,003,244	51,003,244
Parks Australia Pty Ltd	Parks Australia Pty Ltd	Parks Australia Pty Ltd	Parks Australia Pty Ltd	ORDINARY 59,528,000	59,528,000

page 2/2 15 July 2001

604

## 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature of association

### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Mr Keith Knowles	70 Roy Terrace Christies beach SA 5165
Parks Australia Pty Ltd	49 O'Sullivan Beach Road Lonsdale SA 5160

## Signature

ature	print name	Keith Knowles	Capacity Beneficial Owner	
	sign here	Althoutes	date 14/12/ 2022	
				AND DESCRIPTION OF

#### DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

(2) See the d f ... f ...

		Class	0	Balance	Consideration
		Class	Qty		Consideration
MR KEITH KNOWLES	Opening Balance		73,486,742	73,486,742	
	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	12,502	-,,	\$ 420
	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	96,000	-,,	\$ 3,830
	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	100,000		\$ 4,409
	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	300,000	- / /	\$ 12,910
12/12/2022	Sell-down of a 6% holding to institutional investors via off- market transfer to pursue other opportunities	Ordinary Shares -	22,800,000	51,003,244	\$ 798,000
				13.45%	
PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	Opening Balance		58,094,986	58,094,986	
19/08/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	64,502	58,159,488	\$ 2,213.00
22/08/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	11,498	58,170,986	\$ 368.00
30/08/2022	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	900,000	57,270,986	\$ 27,028.00
31/08/2022	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	585,612	56,685,374	\$ 16,963.00
31/08/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	1	56,685,375	\$-
1/09/2022	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	185,375	56,500,000	\$ 5,371.00
1/09/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	1,000,000	57,500,000	\$ 28,011.00
5/09/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	149,999	57,649,999	\$ 4,205.00
19/09/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	1,628,824	59,278,823	\$ 40,765.00
28/09/2022	On market sell	Ordinary Shares -	18,823	59,260,000	\$ 526.00
1/11/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	18,000	59,278,000	\$ 576.00
2/12/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	207,649	59,485,649	\$ 7,901.00
5/12/2022	On market purchase	Ordinary Shares	42,351	59,528,000	\$ 1,609.00
				15.70%	